

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Institute of Public Finance and Policy (NlPFP) has called for a complete road map for exit of the Government from the business of running companies;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this

regard;


(c) whether the Government is likely to reach a consensus with the unions of PSUs before taking a final decision; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a)   No Madam.


(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of answer to (a) above.


*****

